ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 183

(By Mr Reed Cby request)
Passed February 22 1933

In Effect____Passage

. Takes effect.... CORRECTLY ENROLLED Originated in the..

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 183)

[Passed February 22, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of Union district, Clay county, to make a transfer of money from the special fund for the transfer of pupils to Clay county high school to the elementary teachers' fund of said district.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The board of education of Union district, Clay 2 county, is authorized to transfer four hundred dollars from 3 the surplus in the special fund for the transfer of pupils to Clay 4 county high school to the elementary teachers' fund of said 5 district, to be expended as the law provides, for the payment of 6 teachers' salaries for the fiscal year ending June thirty, one 7 thousand nine hundred thirty three.

2 [Enrolled H. B. No. 183 Speaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. Clerk of the Senate. The within is... Governor Filed in the office of the Secretary of State

GEORGE W. SHARP,

Secretary of State.

of West Virginia